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Gruppe 1      Tisch 4 St.Nr 1 2 3 4  Spiele  Punkte Pl.
1 Beckmann, Peter 115 3 : 0 3 : 0 3 : 0 9 : 0 3 : 0 1
2 Berge, Joerg - Peter 117 0 : 3 3 : 0 3 : 0 6 : 3 2 : 1 2
3 Schütz, Eugen 180 0 : 3 0 : 3 3 : 0 3 : 6 1 : 2 3
4 Kuchendorf, Wolfgang 151 0 : 3 0 : 3 0 : 3 0 : 9 0 : 3 4

Gruppe 2      Tisch 5 St.Nr 1 2 3 4  Spiele  Punkte Pl.
1 Car, Joachim 119 0 : 3 3 : 1 3 : 0 6 : 4 2 : 1 3
2 Göbel, Günter 128 3 : 0 1 : 3 3 : 0 7 : 3 2 : 1 1
3 Scharff, Helmut 173 1 : 3 3 : 1 3 : 0 7 : 4 2 : 1 2
4 Höffer, Hans - Peter 139 0 : 3 0 : 3 0 : 3 0 : 9 0 : 3 4

Gruppe 3      Tisch 6 St.Nr 1 2 3 4  Spiele  Punkte Pl.
1 Daniel, Norbert 120 3 : 2 2 : 3 0 : 3 5 : 8 1 : 2 3
2 Risch, Günter 170 2 : 3 3 : 0 1 : 3 6 : 6 1 : 2 2
3 Eger, Manfred 125 3 : 2 0 : 3 0 : 3 3 : 8 1 : 2 4
4 Pollak, Michael 167 3 : 0 3 : 1 3 : 0 9 : 1 3 : 0 1

Gruppe 4      Tisch 7 St.Nr 1 2 3 4  Spiele  Punkte Pl.
1 Pfeil, Dr. Egon 197 : : : 0 : 0 0 : 0  
2 Hesping, Josef 138 : 0 : 3 0 : 3 0 : 6 0 : 2 3
3 Just, Siegfried 144 : 3 : 0 3 : 0 6 : 0 2 : 0 1
4 Roth, Friedrich 172 : 3 : 0 0 : 3 3 : 3 1 : 1 2

Gruppe 5      Tisch 8 St.Nr 1 2 3 4  Spiele  Punkte Pl.
1 : : : 0 : 0 0 : 0  
2 von Schachtmeyer, Martin 188 : 0 : 3 3 : 2 3 : 5 1 : 1 2
3 Kauke, Karl 146 : 3 : 0 3 : 1 6 : 1 2 : 0 1
4 Reißner, Rainer 168 : 2 : 3 1 : 3 3 : 6 0 : 2 3

Gruppe 6      Tisch 9 St.Nr 1 2 3 4  Spiele  Punkte Pl.
1 Dittrich, Manfred 122 3 : 2 3 : 0 3 : 0 9 : 2 3 : 0 1
2 Hartmann, Helmut 133 2 : 3 3 : 0 0 : 3 5 : 6 1 : 2 3
3 Steil, Walter 184 0 : 3 0 : 3 0 : 3 0 : 9 0 : 3 4
4 Schwarz, Heiner 181 0 : 3 3 : 0 3 : 0 6 : 3 2 : 1 2

Gruppe 7      Tisch 10 St.Nr 1 2 3 4  Spiele  Punkte Pl.
1 Drolsbach, Günter 124 3 : 0 3 : 0 3 : 0 9 : 0 3 : 0 1
2 Weisters, Wilfried 190 0 : 3 3 : 0 3 : 1 6 : 4 2 : 1 2
3 Liczmanski, Rolf 155 0 : 3 0 : 3 0 : 3 0 : 9 0 : 3 4
4 Heidt, Wolfgang 136 0 : 3 1 : 3 3 : 0 4 : 6 1 : 2 3

Gruppe 8     Tisch 11 St.Nr 1 2 3 4  Spiele  Punkte Pl.
1 Günther, Rainer 131 3 : 0 1 : 3 3 : 0 7 : 3 2 : 1 2
2 Jonderko, Heinz 142 0 : 3 1 : 3 3 : 2 4 : 8 1 : 2 3
3 Scheller, Jochen 174 3 : 1 3 : 1 3 : 0 9 : 2 3 : 0 1
4 Packert, Heinz 164 0 : 3 2 : 3 0 : 3 2 : 9 0 : 3 4



Gruppe 9      Tisch 12 St.Nr 1 2 3 4  Spiele  Punkte Pl.
1 Hapke, Eike 132 2 : 3 0 : 3 : 2 : 6 0 : 2 3
2 Tenne, Heinz Dieter 185 3 : 2 0 : 3 : 3 : 5 1 : 1 2
3 Laqua, Bernhard 153 3 : 0 3 : 0 : 6 : 0 2 : 0 1
4 ------------------------ : : : 0 : 0 0 : 0  

Gruppe 10     Tisch 13 St.Nr 1 2 3 4  Spiele  Punkte Pl.
1 Kasik, Manfred 145 1 : 3 3 : 1 1 : 3 5 : 7 1 : 2 3
2 Krebs, Hubertus 150 3 : 1 3 : 2 1 : 3 7 : 6 2 : 1 2
3 Hoffmann, Werner 140 1 : 3 2 : 3 1 : 3 4 : 9 0 : 3 4
4 Staat, Rainer 183 3 : 1 3 : 1 3 : 1 9 : 3 3 : 0 1

Gruppe 11     Tisch 14 St.Nr 1 2 3 4  Spiele  Punkte Pl.
1 Klesius, Heinz-Dieter 147 3 : 0 : : 3 : 0 1 : 0 1
2 Lutz, Heinrich 158 0 : 3 : : 0 : 3 0 : 1 2
3 : : : 0 : 0 0 : 0  
4 : : : 0 : 0 0 : 0  

Gruppe 12     Tisch 15 St.Nr 1 2 3 4  Spiele  Punkte Pl.
1 Klör, Werner 148 0 : 3 : 2 : 3 2 : 6 0 : 2 3
2 Jungblut, Lothar 143 3 : 0 : 0 : 3 3 : 3 1 : 1 2
3 : : : 0 : 0 0 : 0  
4 Korthals, Peter 149 3 : 2 3 : 0 : 6 : 2 2 : 0 1

Gruppe 13     Tisch 16 St.Nr 1 2 3 4  Spiele  Punkte Pl.
1 Ossner, Hans 163 3 : 1 3 : 0 3 : 2 9 : 3 3 : 0 1
2 Walter, Erwin 189 1 : 3 1 : 3 3 : 1 5 : 7 1 : 2 3
3 Hartwig, Horst 134 0 : 3 3 : 1 0 : 3 3 : 7 1 : 2 4
4 Leckel, Josef 196 2 : 3 1 : 3 3 : 0 6 : 6 1 : 2 2

Gruppe 14     Tisch 17 St.Nr 1 2 3 4  Spiele  Punkte Pl.
1 Rössle, Andreas 171 3 : 0 3 : 0 3 : 0 9 : 0 3 : 0 1
2 Pfennigstorf, Heino 166 0 : 3 0 : 3 0 : 3 0 : 9 0 : 3 4
3 Liedmann, Berndt 156 0 : 3 3 : 0 1 : 3 4 : 6 1 : 2 3
4 Ernst, Günter 126 0 : 3 3 : 0 3 : 1 6 : 4 2 : 1 2

Gruppe 15     Tisch 18 St.Nr 1 2 3 4  Spiele  Punkte Pl.
1 : : : 0 : 0 0 : 0  
2 Miltner, Karl - Heinz 160 : 3 : 0 3 : 1 6 : 1 2 : 0 1
3 Bauch, Wilhelm 114 : 0 : 3 3 : 0 3 : 3 1 : 1 2
4 Lüderitz, Werner 157 : 1 : 3 0 : 3 1 : 6 0 : 2 3

Gruppe 16     Tisch 19 St.Nr 1 2 3 4  Spiele  Punkte Pl.
1 Schmitt, Wolfgang 177 3 : 0 3 : 0 3 : 0 9 : 0 3 : 0 1
2 Vögtler, Hellmut 187 0 : 3 3 : 0 3 : 0 6 : 3 2 : 1 2
3 Dr. Boegelsack, Lutz 118 0 : 3 0 : 3 2 : 3 2 : 9 0 : 3 4
4 Schiemann, Jürgen 175 0 : 3 0 : 3 3 : 2 3 : 8 1 : 2 3



Gruppe 17     Tisch 20 St.Nr 1 2 3 4  Spiele  Punkte Pl.
1 Schradick, Wilfried 178 0 : 3 2 : 3 3 : 1 5 : 7 1 : 2 3
2 Näter, Helmut 162 3 : 0 3 : 0 3 : 1 9 : 1 3 : 0 1
3 Isringhaus, Heinz 141 3 : 2 0 : 3 3 : 1 6 : 6 2 : 1 2
4 Kurras, Reinhard 152 1 : 3 1 : 3 1 : 3 3 : 9 0 : 3 4

Gruppe 18     Tisch 21 St.Nr 1 2 3 4  Spiele  Punkte Pl.
1 Schulz, Bernd 179 3 : 0 3 : 0 3 : 0 9 : 0 3 : 0 1
2 Lente, Paul 154 0 : 3 3 : 0 3 : 1 6 : 4 2 : 1 2
3 Hebenstrick, Hans 135 0 : 3 0 : 3 2 : 3 2 : 9 0 : 3 4
4 Arndt, Heinz 113 0 : 3 1 : 3 3 : 2 4 : 8 1 : 2 3

Gruppe 19     Tisch 22 St.Nr 1 2 3 4  Spiele  Punkte Pl.
1 Soohs, Lothar 182 1 : 3 0 : 3 1 : 3 2 : 9 0 : 3 4
2 Goldschmidt, Sebastian 130 3 : 1 1 : 3 3 : 0 7 : 4 2 : 1 2
3 Benz, Günter 116 3 : 0 3 : 1 3 : 1 9 : 2 3 : 0 1
4 Müller, Heinz Jürgen 161 3 : 1 1 : 3 1 : 3 5 : 7 1 : 2 3

Gruppe 20     Tisch 24 St.Nr 1 2 3 4  Spiele  Punkte Pl.
1 Tschörner, Manfred 186 3 : 0 3 : 0 3 : 1 9 : 1 3 : 0 1
2 Goerke, Hans - Ekkehard 129 0 : 3 1 : 3 0 : 3 1 : 9 0 : 3 4
3 Heil, Fred 137 0 : 3 3 : 1 1 : 3 4 : 7 1 : 2 3
4 Mann, Karl - Friedrich 159 1 : 3 3 : 0 3 : 1 7 : 4 2 : 1 2

Ansetzungen:
1. Rd  1 - 4; 2 - 3.
2. Rd  3 - 1; 4 - 2
3. Rd  1 - 2; 3 - 4.



Beckmann, Peter 115 Berge, Joerg - Peter 117
Göbel, Günter 128 Scharff, Helmut 173
Pollak, Michael 167 Risch, Günter 170
Just, Siegfried 144 Roth, Friedrich 172
Kauke, Karl 146 von Schachtmeyer, Ma 188

Dittrich, Manfred 122 Schwarz, Heiner 181
Drolsbach, Günter 124 Weisters, Wilfried 190
Scheller, Jochen 174 Günther, Rainer 131
Laqua, Bernhard 153 Tenne, Heinz Dieter 185
Staat, Rainer 183 Krebs, Hubertus 150

Klesius, Heinz-Dieter 147 Lutz, Heinrich 158
Korthals, Peter 149 Jungblut, Lothar 143
Ossner, Hans 163 Leckel, Josef 196
Rössle, Andreas 171 Ernst, Günter 126
Miltner, Karl - Heinz 160 Bauch, Wilhelm 114

Schmitt, Wolfgang 177 Vögtler, Hellmut 187
Näter, Helmut 162 Isringhaus, Heinz 141
Schulz, Bernd 179 Lente, Paul 154
Benz, Günter 116 Goldschmidt, Sebastia 130
Tschörner, Manfred 186 Mann, Karl - Friedrich 159


